## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		111/29/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
Bankers Trust Company, N.A.		111/29/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lowa Glass Depot, Inc.
Street Address:	40105 C. Street SW
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740516	AUTOMOTIVE FINISHES
Serial Number:	78491685	AIM AUTOMATED INVENTORY MANAGEMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride
Address Line 1: 7800 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09811180-0002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0054

900064171

\$65.00 27405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L. McBride
Signature:	/Peggy L. McBride/
Date:	12/07/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=National City to Iowa Glass Depot-1 source=National City to Iowa Glass Depot-1	· ·

source=National City to Iowa Glass Depot-Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0055

# TRADEMARK RELEASE

RELEASE, dated November 29, 2006 granted by National City Bank, a national banking association, ("NCB"), and Bankers Trust Company, N.A. (of Cedar Rapids, Iowa), a national banking association ("BT") (NCB and BT collectively referred to herein as "Lenders").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Iowa Glass Depot, Inc. ("Borrower") and Lender, have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2006 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Lenders a security interest in all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2006, Reel/Frame Number 3352/0546, with respect to United States trademarks including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Scheduled Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Lenders desire to release their liens on the Scheduled Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lenders hereby release their entire right and interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and forming a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

National City Bank

By:	Stophanie A. Kino	
Title:	Vice President	
Bankers Tr	ust Company, N.A.	
Ву:		
Name:		<del></del>

## TRADEMARK RELEASE

RELEASE, dated November 29, 2006 granted by National City Bank, a national banking association, ("NCB"), and Bankers Trust Company, N.A. (of Cedar Rapids, Iowa), a national banking association ("BT") (NCB and BT collectively referred to herein as "Lenders").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Iowa Glass Depot, Inc. ("Borrower") and Lender, have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2006 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Lenders a security interest in all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2006, Reel/Frame Number 3352/0546, with respect to United States trademarks including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and forming a part hereof (the "Scheduled Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Lenders desire to release their liens on the Scheduled Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lenders hereby release their entire right and interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and forming a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

National City Bank

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Bankers Trust Company, N.A.

Name: Pating Degrum
Title: 510

3

# SCHEDULE A

**RECORDED: 12/07/2006** 

	Iowa	Iowa Glass Family of Companies Intellectual Property	Sa		
		Registration			
Company	Service Mark	Number	Register	Agency/Country	Type
Automotive Finishes, Inc.	Automotive Finishes - Logo	2740516	Principal	USPTO	Servicemark
Automotive Finishes, Inc. AIM - Logo	AIM - Logo	Application Filed - 78491685		USPTO	Servicemark
Website Domains:	http://www.automotivefinishes.com				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0058